The Property shall exclude any personal property of the Seller, including, without limitation, any 

office furniture, office equipment, computers, etc. 

ARTICLE 2 

PURCHASE PRICE 

2.1. Purchase Price. The purchase price to be paid by Purchaser to Seller for the Property 

is ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS 

($1,750,000.00) (“Purchase Price”).  

ARTICLE 3 

PAYMENT OF PURCHASE PRICE 

3.1. Payment of Purchase Price. Purchaser will pay the Purchase Price as follows: 

(a)  Within one (1) business day after this Contract is fully executed by Seller and 

Purchaser, Purchaser will deposit with Sage Title Company (“Title Company”), at 3000